
 MacKillop Catholic College – Mount Peter 2020 Key Dates 
 

Ver Jan 2020 

 
Term 1 

 
January  

Mon, 27 Jan  Australia Day Holiday 
Tue, 28 Jan  First Day of Term 1 

 
February 

Wed, 5 Feb  Year 7 Parent information/Meet and Greet 
Thu, 6 Feb  8:45  Beginning School Liturgy  
Fri, 7 Feb   Swimming Carnival Y7 (and primary 

students 10y-14y age group by 
nomination) 

Tue, 11 Feb P&F Meeting 6pm 
Volunteer Induction 8.30am – 9.30am 

Wed, 12 Feb  Volunteer Induction 2.00pm – 3.00pm 
Thu, 13 Feb  Prep Brigance Data Collection Day 1 & 

Hearing Screening 
Fri, 14 Feb  Prep Brigance Data Collection Day 2 & 

Hearing Screening 
Tue, 18 Feb  
  
  

MCC Board 
Shake and Stir - Theatre visit to MCC 
Volunteer Induction 8.30am – 9.30am 

Wed, 19 Feb  Volunteer Induction 2.00pm – 3.00pm 
Tue, 25 Feb  P&F Meet & Greet 
Wed, 26 Feb  Ash Wednesday 

 
March 

Tue, 03 Mar  School Photos 
Tue, 10 Mar  P&F Meeting 6pm  
Fri, 13 Mar  P&F Colour Run TBC 
Tue, 17 Mar  MCC Board 
Thu, 19 Mar  
  

St Joseph's Day 
Year 7 – HPV (Dose 1), dTpa 

Fri, 20 Mar   Bullying- National Day of Action 
Mon, 23 Mar NAPLAN Practise Session 
Thu, 26 Mar  Open College Twilight - P-12 

 
April 

Wed, 1 Apr  P&F Easter Raffle draw 
Thu, 2 Apr  Cross Country 
Fri, 3 Apr  
  

Last Day of Term 1 
Holy Week Service 

Autumn Vacation 
Saturday 03 April to Sunday 19 April 

9 Apr, Holy Thursday; 10 Apr, Good Friday 
12 Apr, Easter Sunday 

 
 
 
 

Term 2 
April 

Mon, 20 Apr  First day of Term 2 
  Year 7 Camp - Echo Creek - Day 1 
Tue, 21 Apr  Year 7 Camp -Echo Creek - Day 2 
Wed, 22 Apr  Year 7 Camp - Echo Creek - Day 3 
Fri, 24 Apr  ANZAC Day Service 
Sat, 25 Apr  ANZAC DAY 
Thu, 30 Apr  Parent Teacher Interviews - Secondary - 

3:00 - 7:30pm 
 

May 
Fri, 1 May  TCS Cross Country 
Mon, 4 May  Labour Day Holiday 
Thu, 7 May  P&F Mother's Day Stall 
Fri, 8 May  Mother's Day Assembly & P&F Breakfast 

Sun, 10 May  Mother's Day 
Tue, 12 May  
  

NAPLAN Online 
P&F Meeting 6pm 

Wed, 13 May  NAPLAN 
Thu, 14 May  NAPLAN 
Tue, 19 May  MCC Board 
Fri, 22 May  P&F Disco 
Mon, 25 May  Carnival Book Fair 25-29 May     
Wed, 27 May  Simultaneous Story Time Day (P-6) 
Sun, 31 May  Pentecost Sunday 

 
June 

Fri, 5 Jun  World Environment Day 
Tue, 9 Jun  P&F Meeting 6pm 
Tue, 16 Jun  MCC Board 
Fri, 19 Jun  Athletics 4-7  
Sat, 20 Jun  P&F Cent Sale 
Thu, 25 Jun   Athletics 4-7 (Backup date) 
Fri, 26 Jun  
  
  

Last day of Sem 2 
NAIDOC Liturgy 
MacKillop Games P-3 

Winter Vacation 
Sat 27 June to Sunday 12 July 

 
 
  



 MacKillop Catholic College – Mount Peter 2020 Key Dates 
 

Ver Jan 2020 

 
Term 3 

 
July 

Mon, 13 Jul  First day of Term 3 
Tue, 14 Jul  ‘Wonder of Living’ parent event 
Thu, 16 Jul  SFD - Secondary only 
Fri, 17 Jul  Cairns Show Public Holiday 
Mon, 20, Jul Poetry in Action - Years 6/7 - 10am 
Tue, 21 Jul  P&F Meeting 6pm 
Wed, 22 Jul  Year 6 Camp Patterson 
Thu, 23 Jul  
  

Parent Teacher Interviews - Secondary - 
3:00-7:30pm 
Year 6 Camp Patterson 

Fri, 24 Jul  Year 6 Camp Patterson 
Mon, 27 Jul Catholic Education Week commences 
Tue, 28 Jul  TCS Athletics Carnival 
Wed, 29 Jul  TCS Athletics Carnival 

 
August 

Tue, 4 Aug  National Aboriginal and Torres Strait 
Islander Day 

Fri, 7 Aug  Mary MacKillop Feast Day Liturgy 
Sat, 8 Aug  Feast of St Mary of the Cross MacKillop 
Tue, 11 Aug  P&F Meeting 6pm 
Wed, 12 Aug  Andrew Chinn workshop & concert 
Fri, 14 Aug  Liturgy Feast of the Assumption of Mary 
Mon, 17 Aug Science Week 
Tue, 18 Aug  MCC Board 

 
September 

Wed, 2 Sep  P&F Father's Day Stall 
Thu, 3 Sep  Father's Day Assembly and P&F Breakfast 

Fri, 4 Sep  Student Free Day P-12 
Sun, 6 Sep  Father's Day 
Tue, 8 Sep  P&F Meeting 6pm 
Thu, 10 Sep  Sep Showcase (TBC) 
Mon, 14 Sep Book Week  14-18 September  – 

Scholastic Book Fair 
Tue, 15 Sep  MCC Board 
Wed, 16 Sep  Book Week Parade 
Fri, 18 Sep  
  
  

Last day of T3 
Mary Mills (Primary Netball) 
Jim Graham Cup (Primary League) 

Spring Vacation 
Sat Sep 19 to Mon 05 Oct 

 
 
 
 

Term 4 
 

October 
Mon, 5 Oct  Holiday - Queen's Birthday 
Tue, 6 Oct  
  

First Day of Term 4 
Year 7 – HPV (Dose 2) 

Wed, 7 Oct  Anniversary; death of Fr Julian Tenison Woods 
Tue, 13 Oct  P&F Meeting 6pm 
Tue, 20 Oct  MCC Board 
Wed, 21 Oct  Open Twilight - 2022 enrolments 
Fri, 23 Oct  Children's Mission Day –  

Grandparents' Assembly 
Mon, 26 Oct Day for Daniel – ‘wear red’ 
Wed, 28 Oct  Prep Transition 1 
Fri, 30 Oct  Teachers’ Day 

 

 
November 

Sun, 1 Nov  Feast of All Saints 
Mon, 2 Nov  Feast of All Souls 
    
Wed, 4 Nov  
  

Prep Transition 2 

Mon, 9 Nov Science Week 
Tue, 10 Nov  P&F Meeting 6pn 
Wed, 11 Nov  
  

Remembrance Day 
Prep Transition 3 

Tue, 17 Nov  MCC Board 
Wed, 18 Nov  Prep Transition 4 
Thu, 19 Nov  Yr 7 2021 Orientation 
Wed, 25 Nov  Carols Night 
Thu, 26 Nov  Volunteer 'Thank You' Morning Tea 
Fri, 27 Nov  
  

Yr 7 finish 
Y7 Liturgy End of Year  

Sun, 29 Nov  First Sunday of Advent 
 

December 
Tue, 1 Dec  Yr 6 Milestone Ceremony 
Wed, 2 Dec  Primary Christmas Concert 
Fri, 4 Dec  Primary Christmas Liturgy 8:30am 

P-6 finish 12 noon 

 


